[\

S O N N R W

N N N N N N NN Mmoo e e e et b e e
~N O B W NN~ O 00NN N W N e

2
b o]

B8 o o ot

DEC 3 1 7018

s
GLER:( OF COURT

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
YOAV EGOSI, CASE NO. D-16-540174-D
Plaintiff, DEPT.

APPEAL 76144 -
PATRICIA EGOSI, SEALED :  JAN 08 2019

Defendant. :
ELIZABETH A. BROWN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
Statement regarding Supreme Court B\(4&;;{ﬂ%&(i‘@“=
OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE

A Supreme Court OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE was due
November 5, 2018, directing Transcript Video Services to provide
delivery notice required of completed transcripts regarding the
afore~captioned case.

)
)
)
vS. )
)
)
)

Transcript Video Services was never served with a Formal Request
on hearing dates June 13, 2017; June 14, 2017; April 24, 2018 and
May 29, 2018, originally filed with Supreme Court on September 26,
2018.

It wasn’t until December 28, 2018 that we received the AMENDED
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS which was filed on December

03, 2018 with the Supreme Court and at which point an Extension was
granted.

Dated this 31TH day of December, 2018.
m fparule’
rafscript Video Services

a-oio19



S W N

O X 9 Y W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

R

L
[ i ﬂ
CLERK g)%ﬁf
COM
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
YOAV EGOSI, CASE NO. D-16-540174-D
Plaintiff, DEPT.

APPEAL 76144
PATRICIA EGOSI, SEALED

)
)
)
vs. )
)
)
Defendant. )

I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District
Court, Family Division, and that on this day, I deposited for mailing

in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada a true copy of the Statement

regarding Supreme Court OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE for
hearing dates

June 13, 2017; June 14, 2017; April 24, 2018 and May 29, 2018,
in a sealed envelope which was mailed first class to:

Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq.

703 5. 8% st.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Supreme Court of NV

- Capitol Complex

201 S. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701

Dated this 31st day of December, 2018.

Kim/Gurule" ‘
nscript Video Services .

Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191




