

1	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
2	FAMILY DIVISION
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
4	YOAV EGOSI,) CASE NO. D-16-540174-D
5	Plaintiff,) DEPT.
6	vs.
7	PATRICIA EGOSI,) SEALED JAN 08 2019 Defendant.
8	ELIZABETH A. BROWI CLERK OF SUPREME CO
9	Statement regarding Supreme Court BY DEPUTY CLERK OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE
10	
11	A Supreme Court OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE was due
12	November 5, 2018, directing Transcript Video Services to provide delivery notice required of completed transcripts regarding the
13	afore-captioned case.
14	Transcript Video Services was never served with a Formal Request on hearing dates June 13, 2017; June 14, 2017; April 24, 2018 and
15	May 29, 2018, originally filed with Supreme Court on September 26
16	2018.
17	It wasn't until December 28, 2018 that we received the AMENDEL
18	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS which was filed on December 03, 2018 with the Supreme Court and at which point an Extension was
19	granted.
20	
21	Dated this 31 TH day of December, 2018.
22	Ω
23	
	Transcript Video Services
24	
25	
26	CEIVEA

JAN 0 7 2019

27

28





1	COM
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
3	FAMILY DIVISION
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
5	
_	
6	YOAV EGOSI,) CASE NO. D-16-540174-D Plaintiff,) DEPT.
7	
8	vs.) APPEAL 76144
9	PATRICIA EGOSI,) SEALED Defendant.)
10	
11	I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District
12	Court, Family Division, and that on this day, I deposited for mailing
13	in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada a true copy of the Statement
14	regarding Supreme Court OVERDUE COURT REPORTER CERTIFICATE for
	hearing dates
15	June 13, 2017; June 14, 2017; April 24, 2018 and May 29, 2018,
16	in a sealed envelope which was mailed first class to:
17	Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq.
18	703 S. 8 th St.
19	Las Vegas, NV 89101
20	Supreme Court of NV
Capitol Complex	Capitol Complex
22	201 S. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701
23	
	Dated this 31st day of December, 2018.
24	
25	
26	Kim/Gurule` Transcript Video Services
27	Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191